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CHAPTER 43.

[H. F. No. 1058.]

AN ACT TO CREATE AND ESTABLISH THE OFFICE OF WEIGHER OF
COAL AND INSPECTOR OF WOOD FOR THE CITY OF ST. PAUL,
AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF SUCH WEIGHER
AND INSPECTOR.

Be it enacted by the Legisiatura of the State of Minnesoln :

SgorioN 1. That in addition to the offices now existing under the
provisions of the city charter of the city of St. Paul there is hereby
-created the office of weigher and inspector of coal and wood of the
city of 8t. Paul, who shall hold the office for two (2) years, and until
o Successor shall be appointed. Said inspector shall receive a salary
of twelve hundred (1200) dollars per annum, payable monthly.

The duties of said weigher and inspector of eoal and wood shall be
stch ns may be fixed and established by the common council of the
city of St. Paul.

8ec. 2. The mayor of the city of 8t. Paul shall appoint a weigher
and inspector of coal apd wood immediately after the passage of this
act, for the term of two (2) years, and until his successor shall be ap-
pointed, and hereafter and on the first (1st) day of April in each
alternate two (2) years the mayor shall appoint a weigher and inspec-
tor of coal and wood ag hevein provided.

8Ec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in foree from and after its
Ppassage.

Approved April 20, 1891.

CHAPTER 44,

[8. F. Xo.5156.]
AN ACT TO INCORPORATE THE CITY OF WARREN.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola:

CHAPTER 1.

SECTION 1. Chreation of Corporation.—All that part of the county
of Marshall, in the state of Minnesota, contained within the limits
and boundaries hereinafter described shall be a eity, and all the peo-
ple now inhabiting, and those who shall hereafter inhabit, the same
distriet, shall be and form a municipal corporation nnder the name of
the city of Warren,

The said corporation shall have the power generally possessed by
munijcipal corporations at common law, and in addition thereto shall
Ppossess the powers hereinafter specially granted, and the anthorities
thereof shall have perpetual succession, and it shall be eapable of con-



